COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 8		INING AND 3 & 1976	REGISTER REFERENC	
	PLANNING			WA 1900	
1. LOCATION	St. Brendan's, Firhouse Load, Templeogue, S				
2. PROPOSAL	Housing Developmen	at on 13	i acres,		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	(a) R(Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received		
	OP 22nd Sept., 198	1. 31 2.		1	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name John Meenaghan, Address St. Brendan's, Firhouse Road, Templeogue,				
5. APPLICANT	Name as above, Address				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2899/81 Date 20th Nov., 19	981	Effect	th Nov., 1981 refuse o. permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date		Notified Effect	Ternse o. hermission	
8. APPEAL	Notified 17th Dec., 1 Type 1st Party,	981	An Bo	ermission refused by ord Pleanala, Aug., 1982	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application		Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register				
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	<u> </u>			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE					



PL 6/5/57214

AN BORD PLEANÁLA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: WA. 1900

APPEAL by John Meenaghan, of "Saint Brendan's", Firhouse Road, Templeogue, Dublin, against the decision made on the 20th day of November, 1981, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to refuse an outline permission for housing development on a site at Saint Brendan's, Firhouse Road, County Dublin.

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, outline permission is hereby refused for the said housing development for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The site is located in the Dodder Valley amenity area and it is the objective of the planning authority, as expressed in the development plan, to preserve the area as one of high amenity. This objective is considered reasonable and the proposed development would be in conflict with it.

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 25 day of any me 1982.

*

	· · ·	· · · · · · · · ·	PLANNING DEPARTMENT
elephone 724755 xt. 262/264		<u> </u>	Block 2 Irish Life Centre
		• •	Lower Abbey Street
		I OF A DECISION TO DECUS	Dublin 1.
		SION PERMISSION TO REFUS	
		SSION: PROVISSION AREA	
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLAI	NNING & DEVELOPMENT) AC	
o:			· ·
-	in Meenschen	Begister Reference N	No
	hn Meenaghan,		
St.	Brendan 's,	Planning Control No.	11970
	rhouse, Road,		
Tel	npleogue	Additional Inf. Recd	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	OUTLINE PERMISSION	PERMERICA	ARREXXXX Lend edicining bis bouse
Prope	OUTLINE PERMISSION sed housing developme	ent on 13 acres of 1	land adjoining his house
or Prope St. Bi	OUTLINE PERMISSION sed housing developme rendan's, Firhouse Ro	ent on 13 acres of 1 ad, Templogue	land adjoining his house an area of high amenity*
St. Br for the following re The site in Development sity and above ob elopment The proposition of the grant	outline PERMISSION sed housing developme rendan's, Firhouse Ro sasons: s located in an area ent Plan. The reside unacceptable open spa jective would not be of the area, ind would sed development would of permission for the hese lands dated 2.6. lanning and development ped sewerage and wate	nt on 13 acres of 1 ad, Templogue ntial development p ace provision, would in accordance with id seriously injure i contravene materia the construction of a 1947 and would not	land adjoining his house

7. The proposed development would contravene materially the permission pursuant to which the existing house immediately adjoining the site was erected and would interfere with the approved curtilage of that house. s Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

OTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of eipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal -nall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1. and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance. Fingal Agencies - Dublin 3.